certain professional services to the City;  

WHEREAS, the specific cases Contractor supports have changed due to cases resolving 

and new cases being assigned;  

WHEREAS, the City has determined that additional compensation in the amount of Sixty 

Five Thousand and NO/100 Dollars ($65,000.00) is needed for continuation of Services, which 

brings the total compensation amount to One Hundred Sixty Five Thousand and NO/100 Dollars 

($165,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Contractor is agreeable to the changes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the 

parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 

1. Section 1 of the Original Agreement is hereby amended by deleting that section in

[...]

Section 3A of the Original Agreement is hereby amended by deleting that 

subsection in its entirety and inserting the following language in lieu thereof: 

Compensation.  For performing the Services specified in Section 1 hereof, the 

City agrees to pay the Contractor up to the amount of  One Hundred Sixty Five Thousand and 

NO/100 Dollars  ($165,000.00), and which amount includes any applicable gross receipts taxes 

and shall constitute full and complete compensation for the Contractor's Services under this 

Agreement, including all expenditures made and expenses incurred by the Contractor in 

performing the Services.